



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9931/2024**
ANIL KUMAR SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Alamdar Husain Naqvi, Mr.
Mohd. Nazim Ansari and Mr. Mohit
Kr. Saxena, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with Insp. Rahul and SI Arisal, PS.
Vasant Vihar, Insp. A. Malik and Insp.
Anil Malik, PS. DCP, Crime Branch
and SI Pankaj Saroha, PS. NR-II,
Crime Branch.
Mr. Shiven Varma, Adv. for R-1/PC
for GNCTD.
Mr. Waize Ali Noor and Mr. Nitin,
Advs. for R-2/NBE.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
28.02.2025

It is already 05:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 28.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/dss