



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9931/2024**

ANIL KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alamdar Husain Naqvi, Mr.
Mohd. Nazim Ansari, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP with SI
Pardeep.
Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Ms. Shashi
Suman, Mr. Zilur Rahman, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 18, 2025/